18 LC 117 0286

Senate Resolution 817

By: Senators Anderson of the 43rd, Davenport of the 44th, Butler of the 55th, Tate of the 38th, Seay of the 34th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Chief Warrant Officer Joselyn N. White; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Chief Warrant Officer Joselyn N. White serves as a guardian of this nation's
- 4 freedom and liberty with the United States Army, steadfastly serving her fellow Americans
- 5 as Chief Warrant Officer II; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Chief Warrant Officer White is in her fourteenth year of service, currently
- 7 serving as Human Resources Officer with the 78th Troop Command in Ellenwood, Georgia;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, she has led a prestigious and dedicated career in the military, attending many
- 10 schools, programs, and training courses in constant pursuit of improving her skills as a
- 11 servant-leader to her country, including warrant officer candidate school, AG Warrant
- 12 Officer Basic Course, human resources manager course, organizational self-assessment
- 13 course, Army Communities of Excellence examiner course, and AG Warrant Officer
- 14 Advance Course; and in her civilian education she has earned a bachelor's degree in history
- 15 from Eastern Nazarene College and a master's degree in psychology from the University of
- 16 the Rockies; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Chief Officer White's fidelity to the Constitution, excellency in leadership, and
- 18 courage in the face of adversity have earned her many awards and commendations, including
- 19 a Meritorious Service Medal, Army Commendation Medal with three Bronze Oak Leaf
- 20 Clusters, Army Achievement Medal with one Bronze Oak Leaf Cluster, Army Good Conduct
- 21 Medal, Army Reserve Components Achievement Medal with two Bronze Oak Leaf Clusters,
- 22 National Defense Service Medal, Iraq Campaign Medal with one Campaign Star, Global War
- 23 on Terrorism Service Medal, Armed Forces Reserve Medal with M Device,
- 24 Noncommissioned Officers Professional Development Ribbon, Army Service Ribbon,
- 25 Overseas Service Ribbon, Georgia Meritorious Service Medal with one Boar's Head, Georgia

18 LC 117 0286

26 Commendation Medal with one Boar's Head, Georgia Special Operation Ribbon, and

- 27 Georgia National Guard Service Medal; and
- 28 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding dedication, continuing
- 29 loyalty, and extraordinary service of this exemplary American be appropriately recognized.
- 30 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 31 recognize and commend Chief Warrant Officer Joselyn N. White for her many valuable
- 32 contributions on behalf of the citizens of the United States and extend best wishes for her
- 33 continued success.
- 34 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 35 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Chief Warrant
- 36 Officer Joselyn N. White.